

## **FOI\_1435\_2023-24 – FOI Request Imaging Systems Install Base**

---

*We would like to obtain a full equipment Install Base report for all Imaging systems & Ultrasound devices across all hospitals in your NHS Trust. We are specifically looking for the following information:*

- 1. Equipment type**
- 2. Installation date**
- 3. Installation location (which hospital)**
- 4. Equipment modality (Digital X-ray/MR/Image Guided Therapy/Ultrasound/CT)**
- 5. Original Equipment Manufacturer**
- 6. Associated equipment service contract**

Please be advised that Solent NHS Trust, though uses, doesn't not own these machines. These machines are outsourced / contracted to a number of third parties and the information / detail you have requested below is held by them and not Solent NHS Trust and therefore Solent NHS Trust does not hold the level of information you have requested.